

Misc. Case – 256 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01-005007-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03
Dated 07.01.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipts and track reports.

S/R are returned without service in respect of OP nos. 3,4,7 and 8.

Another S/R is returned after service as per report of the process server in respect of OP no 6.

Another S/R is returned in respect of OP no 1. On perusal of the report of the process server it appears that OP no 1 refused to accept the notice.

Subsequently, OP no 1 files a petition praying for time to file objection on the ground as stated there in. No vokatnama is filed today.

Five postal envelop are returned without service with an endorsement “ No Such Persons in this address” in respect of OP no 2,3,4,7 and 8.

No other S/R, A/D are returned yet.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **09-03-2026** for S/R in respect of OP no 2,5 and A/D in respect of OP 5.

To date for filing vokatnama by OP no 1 and appearance of OP no 6.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah