

Misc. Case No. 256 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01 005007 2025
Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri,
District Judge In Ch., Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB00952

Order No. 05 dated 01.04.2026.

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition.

Petitioners file an application praying for expunging the name of opposite party no. 2 Shanti Mondal on the eve of her death, is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned Advocate for the petitioners.

It appears that the opposite party no. 2 has expired on 11.02.2026 and her legal heirs are already on record. Hence, the application as filed today is allowed.

Let the name of opposite party no. 2 be expunged from the cause title of the plaint at the risk of the petitioners.

D.A. to note accordingly.

Fix 10.06.2026 for steps upon the rest opposite parties.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J. (I/C)

District Judge In Ch., Howrah.